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Wallingford Zoning Board of Appeals Meeting
Monday, June 21, 2021
7:00 p.m.

REMOTE MEETING ONLY

The meeting can be accessed through:
https:/global.gotomeeting.com/join/596643045
YOU CAN ALSO DIAL IN USING YOUR PHONE:
United States (Toll Free): +1 (866)-899-4679
Access Code: 596-643-045

Live Stream of the meeting will also be available on the Town of Wallingford You Tube Channel:
https://www.youtube.com/c/wallingfordgovernmenttelevision

AGENDA
Call to Order
Pledge of Allegiance
Roll Call

PUBLIC HEARINGS

#21-009 — Variance Request/Leahy/58 Nod Brook Road

#21-010 — Variance Requests/Choate Rosemary Hall/333-356 Christian Street
#21-011 — Variance Request/Benson/15 Atkinson Lane

#21-012 — Variance Requests/Maghery/48 Apple Street

#21-013 — Variance Request/Booth/2 Bartholomew Lane

#21-014 — Variance Requests/Moran/321 Church Street

S

CONSIDERATION OF MINUTES

3. May 17, 2021, Regular Meeting

ADJOURNMENT

Individuals in need of auxiliary aids for effective communications in programs and services of the Town
of Wallingford are invited to make their needs and preferences known to the ADA Compliance
Coordinator at 203-294-2070 five (5) days prior to the meeting date.

printed on 100% recycled paper


https:/global.gotomeeting.com/join/596643045
https://www.youtube.com/c/wallingfordgovernmenttelevision

LEGAL NOTICE

The Wallingford Zoning Board of Appeals will hold the following public hearing(s) REMOTELY ONLY at their meeting of
Monday June 21, 2021, 7:00 p.m.

The meetmg can be accessed through:
https:/global.gotomeeting.com/join/596643045
YOU CAN ALSO DIAL IN USING YOUR PHONE:
United States (Toll Free): +1 (866)-899-4679
Access Code: 596-643-045

Live Stream of the meeting will also be available on the Town of Wallingford You Tube Channel:
https://www.youtube.com/c/wallingfordgovernmenttelevision

1. #21-009 — Variance Request/Leahy/front yard of 18 ft. (40 ft. required) to construct an attached 23 ft. x 26 ft.
attached garage at 58 Nod Brook Road in an R-18 District.

2. #20-010 — Variance Requests/Choate Rosemary Hall/height of 70 ft. (50 ft. max permitted), up-lighting (no up-
lighting permitted), and sign 25 ft. W x 10 ft. H (12 sq. ft. max area permitted) to erect light poles and scoreboard
at Athletic Field at 333- 356 Christian Street in an R-18 District.

3. #20-011 — Variance Request/Benson/side yard of 11.2 ft. (12 ft. required) to construct a single story addition at 15
Atkinson Lane in an R-11 District.

4. #20-012 — Variance Requests/Maghery/front yard of 24.5 ft. (40 ft. required) and building coverage of 23% (15%
max permitted) to construct a handicap accessible addition at 48 Apple Street in an R-18 District.

5. #21-013 — Variance Request/Booth/front yard of 65.5 ft. (75 ft. required) to construct a detached 23.5 ft. x 35 ft.
garage at 2 Bartholomew Lane in an RU-120 District.

6. #21-014 — Variance Requests/Moran/front yard of 28 ft. (40 ft. required) and parking of 30 spaces (36 required)
to construct an attached covered patio addition at 321 (325) Church Street in a CA-12 District.

Should you wish to review any of the above-listed application(s), or have any questions regarding these matters, please
contact the Wallingford Planning Office at 203-294-2090.

: WALLIN(?FORD ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

;—‘: _f_ ( Lf' o
/‘%'(_\5///}}! )\r";-" i
LOI}JEIS CZERWINSKT, SEeRETARY

DATED AT WALLINGFORD

June 2, 2021

POSTING DATES
June 8, 2021
June 15, 2021

“Individuals in need of auxiliary aids for effective communication in programs and services of the Town of Wallingford are
invited to make their needs and preferences known to the ADA Compliance Coordinator at 203-294-2070 five (5) days
prior to meeting date.”

printed on 100% recycled paper
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ZONING BOARD OF APPEALB,
Wallingford, Connecticut

APPLICATION NO.: ML_

- APPROVED:
DENIED:

Zoning Regulations.

1.) Street Address or Location of the Property: 5 M,ﬁ/ ,g 27 &‘ﬂq/ (AU oty
v
2.) Zoning District of the Property: £ -| i(

3.) Tndicate the type of variance requested (e.g., lot area, side yard) and the Section of the Zoning Regulations being varied.
If more than one variance, list each separately.

Type of Variance Section of Zoning Required by Existing Proposed
Regulations Regulations
" 2 =08 — o P . ) )
Flod \fﬁﬂ.—f &4 h : /7/0 et A 3 ,Ced' /(07 Feet
i -

4)) Briefly state the purpose of the proposed variance (é.g., “to build a two-car garage”): gu[// 2 CAR
Ertfash 23 xac’
5 Briefly desofibe why strict application of regulations would produce an unreasonable hardship: Dences fhe
Pré /. f; fv f«M/’w/é’ ik V pedig  Cpvsstet sl othed  flowSeS
W Al Ated, i

6.) If any variances for the Property have previously been requested, please complete the following section.

a. Date(s) of ZBA action:

b. What variance(s) were requested:

¢. What variance(s) were granted:

7.) APPLICANT (Please list mailing address.)

Name(s): P(J(u | [{ L:?_ A LxL{ Signature: Q\ﬂ é ;[%

Address: 5 2 \/ K ;%ﬁOuLL /2» City: L2 C/ State: ( f Zip: 06 ‘/‘;7

Telephone No: 20 % 4 40 7‘7’6 4 Taterest in Property: Owner: _ r/ Other:

8.) PROPERTY OWNER(S) OF RECORD (Please list mailing address. This sectl ust be com et
ol £ Lol 2/
Address: A8 /‘7/ a,/ 12 JQ{WZ( 557{ City: _ [4/) %/ State: __ ( Zip: C)é ¥97
TelephoneNo: 40 3 -G J0-2464




).Please list below the names and mailing addresses of all abutting property owners. (Those properties that are
directly adjacent or contiguous to yours.)

Name Mailing Address
Justn + Melissa  Fa i«;/ 59 Mod Btk bl o 112t
&ac| /il Lan, Y Méados btnd LAl w i/

(Attach additional sheet(s) if necessary)
0.) Please provide directions to the subject property from a well recognized Town road.

[OTES TO APPLICANT:

1. Please provide eleven copies of a map or plan drawn to scale clearly illustrating the variance(s) requested.

(The plan must show the property boundaries, all existing and proposed buildings and dimensions for any setback,
size, area or height related variance request.)

2. The Applicant must notify abutters by Certificate of Mailing, 10-15 days prior to the Public Hearing by sending them a copy
of the Legal Notice. The Legal Notice will be sent to the Applicant at least 15 days prior to the meeting. Certificates of
Mailing must be returned to the Planning & Zoning Office at least five days prior to the meeting,

3. The extent of any variance granted is limited to only that represented on the plan submitted as part of this application.

I Rl e e et B B S et et 4t it B} ot e St et T T St S Bt et Bt B S Bt Bt et o et (e P Tt S e S T R e et et Yt et e e B ot et e B S Bt A St e e e

(FOR ZBA USE ONLY)
ECIsioN: || GranTED | DENIED EFFECTIVE DATE: / /
XEASON(S) FOR DECISION:
“ONDITION(S):

The extent of any variance granted is limited to only that represented on the plan submitted as part of this application.

SIGNED: WALLINGFORD
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
Variance Application: Revised May 2008

[TTLE:
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ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
Wallingford, Connecticut o
APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE

EEETU

The undersigned Applicant hereby applies to the Walkngford
Zoning Regulations,

of Appeals for a variance of the Wallingford

333 Christian Street - 356 Christian Street. (North of Christian Street, between

1.) Street Address or Location of the Property: Rosemary Lane and Cld Duthem road

R-18

2.) Zoning District of the Property:

3.) Indicate the type of variance requested (e.g., lot area, side yard) and the Section of the Zoning Regulations being varied.
If more than one variance, list each separately.

Type of Variance Section of Zoning Required by Existing Proposed
Regulations Regulations
Structure Helght 6.1 50' Maximum Helght Undeve]()ped 4-70' Tall nght Poles
Up Lighting 6.26.C.2 Up Lighting Undeveloped 4- Poles with Uplights
Siunis th Residerntial Zone 6.9D.1 12 s.f. per 25 acres Undeveloped Scoreboard 25"'Wx10'Tall

4.) Briefly state the purpose of the proposed variance (e.g., “to build a two-car garage™): - See Attached

5.) Briefly describe why strict application of regulations would produce an unreasonable hardship: = Sie.Athched

6.) If any variances for the Property have previously been requested, please complete the following section.

a. Date(s) of ZBA action: 5-20-2019, Variance #19-010

Height of 70 ft. where maximum 30ft. is permitted to erect 4 poles te illuminate reconstructed athletic
b. What variance(s) were requested; field at 333 Christian Street - 55 North Elm Street in an R-18 District.

. Vari
¢. What variance(s) were granted: ariance was granted

7.) APPLICANT (Please list mailing address.)

T P ) )
Name(S): Choate Rosemary Hall Sig—naﬁn-e: ﬁ%/{ié / ’)D/;uﬂﬁlck Durbin, CFO
Address: 333 Christian Street City: Wallingford State: CT Zip: 06492
Telephone No:  203-697-2230 Interest in Property: Owner: X Other:

8.) PROPERTY OWNER(S) OF RECORD (Please list mailing address. This section must be completed.)

Name(s): SheneRasnEr il Signature: 4/ f‘é’ D)L,Eamck Durbin, CFO

Address: 333 Christian Street City: Wallingford State: CT Zip: 06492

Telephone No: 203-697-2230




AT NG5
,3 ﬂ‘& ;‘& ah‘nz * j?%

% L
9.) Please Ilst below the names and ma111ng addres$§ fofall abutt}* Ppra perty owners. (Those properties that are
directly adjacent or contiguous to yours. j

Name | gtﬂ T ﬁ Mailing Address
1. Choate Rosemary Hall 333 Christian Street, Wallingford, CT
Town of Wallingford 45 South Main Street, Wallingford, CT
3
4,
5.
6.

(Attach additional sheet(s) if necessary)
10.) Please provide directions to the subject property from a well recognized Town road.

North of Christian Street, between Rosemary Lane and Old Durham Road

NOTES TO APPLICANT:

1. Please provide eleven copies of a map or plan drawn to scale clearly illustrating the variance(s) requested.

(The plan must show the property boundaries, all existing and proposed buildings and dimensions for any setback,
size, area or height related variance request.)

2. The Applicant must notify abutters by Certificate of Mailing, 10-15 days prior to the Public Hearing by sending them a copy
of the Legal Notice. The Legal Notice will be sent to the Applicant at least 15 days prior to the meeting. Certificates of
Mailing must be returned to the Planning & Zoning Office at least five days prior to the meeting.

3. The extent of any variance granted is limited to only that represented on the plan submitted as part of this application.

(FOR ZBA USE ONLY)
pecisioN: || GrantEp Ll DENIED EFFECTIVE DATE: / /
REASON(S) FOR DECISION:
CONDITION(S):

The extent of any variance granted is limited to only that represented on the plan submitted as part of this application.

x WALLINGFORD
SIGNED: ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
Variance Application: Revised May 2008

TITLE:
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MAY 1 4 2021 ~

SOEIUTSL SLR

To: Town of Wallingford - Planning and Zoning Department
From: Chris Hulk, PE — Senior Civil Engineer (SLR Consulting Inc.)
Date: May 14, 2021

Re: Variance Application for Athletic Field Lighting Structure Height
Choate Rosemary Hall - Athletic Field

Choate Rosemary Hall is seeking variances from the following sections of the Town of Wallingford Zoning
Regulations:

Section 6.1 — To allow height of 70 feet where a maximum of 50 feet spire height is permitted.

- Proposed: Install (4) 70 tall poles to illuminate new athletic field at 356 Christian Street in an R-
18 Zone.

Section 6.26.C.2 —To allow up lighting where up lighting is prohibited.

- Proposed: Install up lighting on 4 new poles to illuminate athletic field balls to appropriate levels.
Section 6.9.D.1 - To allow a scoreboard in a residential zone 25’ Wide x 10’ Tall

- Proposed: Install a new scoreboard with programable LED digits

Description of Hardship

The project proposes to develop a new athletic field at Choate Rosemary Hall on the north side of
Christian Street, between Rosemary Lane and Old Durham Road. The areas surrounding the proposed
field location are Choate owned properties to the north and west. The site is bordered to the south by
the Town of Wallingford right of way for Christian Street with additional land owned by Choate beyond
the roadway. These properties mainly consist of other athletic fields and academic buildings. Lastly, to
the east of the site is Old Durham Road and undeveloped land beyond the roadway also owned by the
school. The site is located within an R-18 zone.

The proposed field is a new synthetic turf field with bleachers, field house, scoreboard and athletic field
lighting. In order to maximize the playability and usability of the field, athletic field lighting is proposed.
This system will be a 4 pole LED system with pole heights of 70 feet tall and up lighting on each pole. This
field will be designed to accommodate the recommended illumination for similar fields with an average
of 50 footcandles in order to enhance player safety and performance and to improve spectator visibility.

The fundamental hardship is that the athletic field cannot be safely illuminated using poles that fall
within the maximum height specified for spires, water tanks and similar structures (50’). Placing lights on
shorter poles or having a lower levei of illumination than what is proposed will cause lights to shine into

SLR International Corporation, «Address», «City», «State» «Zip»
L] «Phone» @ slrconsulting.com



Variance Application ot IS S
Choate Athletic Field '
Page 2

oo SERP
the athletes' eyes or create dark areas where a player may not be able to see, increasing the risk of injury
and/or reducing the playability of the field especially for the Fall sports’ season. Up lighting is required to

illuminate balls in play that exceed the height of the light poles, i.e. football punts, etc. without up
lighting the field would not be able to adequately illuminated.

The proposed scoreboard will be 25’ wide by 10’ tall and include a programable portion at the base of
the board and a display portion at the top of the board. The fundamental hardship is that signs in
residential zones are limited to 12 square feet per 25 acres of property. A 12 square foot scoreboard
would not be a sufficient size to support the new athletic field and would not be adequately visible to
spectators or players. The proposed seating areas range from 200’-400+ from the scoreboard and
require lettering/number dimensions larger than what is allowable in the R-18 residential zone to be
visible.

SLR International Corporation @ slrconsulting.com
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i : . PPLICATION NO.: o
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALSY way 1 37071 |/ o 21- o)\
Wallingford, Connecticut PPROVED:

APPLICATIO! VARIANGH & SIS0 DENIED:
CATION FOR @ U

o

Zoning Regulauons

1.) Street Address or Location of the Property: }5 A‘;L k | | f) ’GM { {2

2.) Zoning District of the Property: ,Q -~ '

3.) Indicate the type of variance requested (e.g., lot area, side yard) and the Section of the Zoning Regulations being varied.
If more than one variance, list cach separately.

Tvpe of Variance Section of Zoning Regquired by Existing Proposed
Regulations Regulations

i,

%{do{&m 5 2’ D" 0.0

. §
4.) Briefly state the purpose of the proposed variance (e.g., “to build a two-car garage™): "h} O s | d

(DO Vi dbrY ’*ai“xc wll bath ~ leuwndog por o 15T Flaoc

5.) Briefly describe why strict application of regulations would produce an unreasonable hardship: _Q ){ \ ‘%{"- n A,

Gio)” \éﬁf?i satlball 1S hon fomf21¢ﬂ+ }u Qddit) f\/\**‘—c‘."/h 1)

Uru LR \—}r’)\g ZXL‘;"V‘,? _)?ﬁﬂ 2 “'? ;’"3,4/3,»2_ S MOxihinne e Ond Nesasae

i

6.) If any variances for the Propbrty have prwlously been requested, please complete the following scction.

a. Date(s) of ZBA action: H l/{;:\ NSt 21 2 DDl

b. What variance(s) were requested: f")ﬂ { AR f’\JZ/f\f’/‘f“ LD ;4 ‘ ?..m lj:)' ﬁ-@f/‘ uied (570 ’ I/;(‘,\:‘.: I8

(-

¢. What variance(s) were granted: Q’L,r U / '\_,g,q ( A il

7.) APPLICANT (Please list mallmg addregs )

Name(s): \Wﬂ@/ | s r\; Lt K}//Jf LAY Signature: M &_/5,1,(,,;(; AL LN

Address: I‘_) iaﬁ‘g{-ff}ﬁm [ O LL d Clty: ,Qﬁ?ﬁi!‘.)@v State: (7 j Zip: qu";‘"
- U

—_— 9 = N 3 ~; ¢ /
Telephone No: ./ % * L, L,;i; JCF Q.f/‘{ Interest in Property: Owner }( . Other: 4

8.) PROPERTY OWNER(S) OF RECORD (Please list mailing address. This SWHI let
# 4 -,

TAYA ‘ { - A
Name(sy \V |Gk~ NQ Quncy Dervpe  signtued Yose lslengsn
; : T
- ; ~ o AF ; -t f
Address: ( :) ’QhL ff’{f./}/ ) O f {Mb@ City: V{)i':i/ezf f?f@;f State: i.-.-{ v Zip: Oé"’"fcf?—»
7 - o S 4 U
Telephone No:  &- 0> - <]t { - r(’Lﬂ 2 D ( /\r(CLi"\,f.»_?rr )

R




9.) Please list below the names and mailing addresses of all abutting property owners. (Those properties that are
directly adjacent or contiguous to yours.)

! Name Mailing Address
L. ‘:’*\ VN v 6/%/&,@ a/O;K,; 9 AWL!’/:/;/{M ! (g Dfuj/ﬁgm
2, MD}'M(_,L, b}a ros A0 OG:/,MV%,)YCW/M A ()ﬁ—oﬂ
3 f\u,)%( vﬂ{f [(pnD 132 @?m/ﬂm/mb (irenine LI
o Franl (Z{wuﬂ Chodtz. 4 /_.1/*»(,0 N Newe 1

sf[ Worlera « \Trwﬁmf Li1n>| “.o LM&)M DHM

& Wi T Varre, Sl P(Q( m+Habo— iﬂ Reea

(Attadp additional sheet(s) if necessary) )

10.) Please provide directions to the subject property from a well recogmzed Town road. l”L? A Q,i 4 ,;Z u DT Fopey

\Du‘h Moun \T 'um Lzlfp b 7 }owcw s \%iz‘v.‘(‘ v O randV) {w [Mj T

NOTES TO APPLICANT.

L. Please provide eleven copies of a map or plan drawn to scale clearly illustrating the variance(s) requested.

(The plan must show the property boundaries, all existing and proposed buildings and dimensions for any setback,
size, area or height related variance request.)

2. The Applicant must notify abutters by Certificate of Mailing, 10-15 days prior to the Public Hearing by sending them a copy
of the Legal Notice. The Legal Notice will be sent to the Applicant at least 15 days prior to the mecting. Certificates of
Mailing must be returned to the Planning & Zoning Office at least five days prior to the meeting.

3. The extent of any variance granted is limited to only that represented on the plan submitted as part of this application.

(FOR ZBA USE ONLY)

DECISION: :l GRANTED I:I DENIED EFFECTIVE DATE: / !

REASON(S) FOR DECISION:

CONDITION(S):

The extent of any variance granted is limited to only that represented on the plan submitted as part of this application.

IGNED: WALLINGFORD
B ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
Variance Application: Revised May 2008

TITLE:

PHLinson Lo &[5 5 Qfeden HDwae )QAY‘NN
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ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
Wallingford, Connecticut
APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE

2

-

The undersigned Applicant hereby applies to the Walhngfmd Zofiig Board of Appeals for a variance of the Wallingford
Zoning Regulations.

1.) Street Address or Location of the Property: ’—-f% [Af)D\,Q <gk _
7 \,‘:\
2.) Zoning District of the Property:

3.) Indicate the type of variance requested (e.g., lot area, side yard) and the Section of the Zoning Regulations being varied.
If more than one variance, list each separ ately

Type of Variance Section of Zoning Required by Existing Proposed
Regulations Regulations ;’C{ _’50 FEET
._——-—"—'_" . - N— g of N ] = ) . . . P
F RonT™ Sceovie T O- 18 Ay FeET”  2Y, 70 FEF

E - [P g C}' ‘ . )
/E;u'-j(.,")f.fJC» éﬂv@‘-’h{iég SCHDUETS. |4 15 Y% e %)

4.) Briefly state the purpose of the proposed variance (e.g., “to build a two-car garage™) %ﬁ 16 W’vf W{—h Ty £

2 beawems {20 handlcapped anessibilby -
5.) Briefly describe why strict application of regulations would produce an unreasonable hardshi‘p: /HE fc?’! cf i o
7
IS (ECAY Noy-CedBarInCa 1 LTS od] v 185 3¢ Frozal

o — = / -
AnEy WITHIN A R-|8 Zodt. WE ANE AowdNG Fon g HanpIcal

AcCodDs TIN =TO CAERTE A HANOICAP A ESSIRY
6.) If any variances for the Property have previously been requested, please complete the following s ection——

T HA G O‘Af
a. Date(s) of ZBA action: ~ } B -
b. What variance(s) were requested: N / X
¢. What variance(s) were granted: i’\] ’ X

7.) APPLICANT (Please list mailing address.)

Name(s): 9 N N\c@;\n&’\{ Signature: C /0 / )
Address: U A@P\_Q ks City: mwgmi State. CI le (AcHG 2 \

Telephone No: Q02 Al -KR{OX1(w Interest in Property: Owner: _*X Other: .
8.) PROPERTY OWNER(S) OF RECORD (Please list mailing address. This section must be completed.) A /
Name(s): ERXTAN MacHENY Signature:

7

Address: He appie  sineer— City: WAWLFNEFOAD  State: AC;T- Zip: O (‘Lf /2
4 =) i —_ o€
Telephone No:( e t?) 215-8go %




9.) Please list below the names and mailing addresses of all abutting property owners. (Those properties that are
directly adjacent or contiguous to yours.)

Name | Mailing Address
L _Ceaigq Gossella 1 Gownce - Wallaaked , 8 aewa
) MARCENE Joan € Bor D6 o o
2. _Nedear Peocders ' 4o Apple S ikh'tlnmjéom CI_qukae
3,
4,
3.
6.

(Attach additional sheet(s) if necessary) .
10.) Please provide directions to the subject property from a well recognized Town road. i\q\n\— anto C,\u\moz
o

St Qﬁm Parlerfzenss R4 Then 1% (ignt oo Aopke & Hoee (4D 15 Ak Wedse an
NOTES TO APPLICANT:
1. Please provide eleven copies of a map or plan drawn to scale clearly illustrating the variance(s) requested.
(The plan must show the property boundaries, all existing and proposed buildings and dimensions for any setback,
size, area or height related variance request.)

2. The Applicant must notify abutters by Certificate of Mailing, 10-15 days prior to the Public Hearing by sending them a copy
of the Legal Notice. The Legal Notice will be sent to the Applicant at least 15 days prior to the meeting. Certificates of
Mailing must be returned to the Planning & Zoning Office at least five days prior to the meeting.

3. The extent of any variance granted is limited to only that represented on the plan submitted as part of this application.

(FOR ZBA USE ONLY)

DECISION: D GRANTED l:l DENIED EFFECTIVE DATE: / /

REASON(S) FOR DECISION:

CONDITION(S):

The extent of any variance granted is limited to only that represented on the plan submitted as part of this application.

. WALLINGFORD
SIGNED: ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
Variance Application: Revised May 2008

TITLE:




ZONING BO ALS
Wallingford, Connecticut ,
APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE |

e 3 ¥
The undersigned Applicant hereby applies to the ‘W Eg}é_ q_]ning Boardof Appeals for a variance of the Wallingford
Zoning Regulations.

1.) Street Address or Location of the Property: 2 12 = pdbhalavne s b one
2.) Zoning District of the Property: K e VRO

MPREIME]

MAY 2 4 2021

Frey

3.) Indicate the type of variance requested (e.g., lot area, side yard) and the Section of the Zoning Regulations being varied.
[ more than one variance, list each separately.

Type of Variance Section of Zoning Required by Existing Proposed
Regulations Regulations
FEeWT AR 5, LA /o 2.1 ef- @

4.) Briefly state the purpose of the proposed variance (e.g., “to build a two-car garage”): s TBONLTY A  F-CAR

TSR GGl VA e

5.) Briefly describe why strict application of regulations would goduc an unreasonable hardship: g P
AL TS a.,mc&‘fmmm et ARy @ N, S Y ﬁg.aw.,@ AT L2 AR

DlNEm Taws % st W/ 2 ERong '@% . Mi&.@ﬁ ; W%
5 “ WP M ot %&'—Mw«; s Adng & G5~
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PR OVSS |G B EEEHDuEEs
T2 WO, BEAWNEORE , SMICTH A L (TOLE. Qs BETWES Y, PRS0 SA
PR VES "TTWEL S I AN Wﬁ,@m“tt e i _ T
6.) If any variances for the Property have previously been requested, please complete the following section. f\f’/ pas

a. Date(s) of ZBA action:

b. What variance(s) were requested:

¢. What variance(s) were granted:

7.) APPLICANT (Please list mailing address.) :
Name(s) Feedeeivle © Kiisbten TRauth  Signature: % { h

Address:, 2. Poawtelomes bone. Cityi\Daiiine foved State: C°U  Zip: 06492
-~ 7 A
Telephone No: 2630495 - ‘7‘{5/ b Interest in Property: Owner: V/_‘ _ Other:

8.) PROPERTY OWNER(S) OF RECORD (Please list mailing address. This s;actin must be completed)-

Name(s): Frederick + Werisden Roat h Signature: g’ " : 7/(%//
Address: _LI:?:> curbinel o wesd bpne City: U %"itﬂlx:f‘_%{@;__ . ﬁ:{ i el B
Telephone No: 205 -FA 5 Wé’ (0 TN ASOR | ASEERTETTT

e [T K] OHNED, .;%Lﬁ'f:’sﬂj}

T Y SE 4 o=
PEASE @D SNOTHEmS TTO N 0 AseaD
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9.)“[’lease list be 10\:’36 names and mailing addresses of all abutting property owners. (Those propert;es that are
directly adjacent or ¢ontiguous to yours.)

Name Mailing Address

qu_aﬁ&lﬂ__—_m - gﬂ_ﬂr?‘éu N1 4 X)) j\a DL

2. ,MQLM?,:’ZLJ . +5  South ﬂ{nm o,

3. /9?;'6{40{9 AZon: 467 M) Rewan fw‘df ;?m-« .j
4,
5,

6.

(Attach additional sheet(s) if necessary)
10.) Please provide directions to the subject property from a well recognized Town road. &g

N, BRAMGOED ©Y. TR, \WWRLSKeaw  Wivg., RO, \\e"iy ST o Biondr
NOTES TO APPLICANT: (S BIEITNIOASTMEMY |,

. Please provide eleven copies of a map or plan drawn to scale clearly illustrating the variance(s) requested.
(The plan must show the pmperty boundaries, all existing and proposed buildings and dimensions for any setback,
size, area or height related variance request.)
2. The Applicant must notify abutters by Certificate of Mailing, 10-15 days prior to the Public Hearing by sending them a copy
. ofthe Legal Notice. The Legal Notice will be sent to the Applicant at least 15 days prior to the meetmg Certificates of
Mailing must be returned to the Planning & Zoning Office at least five days prior to the meeting.
3. . The extent of any variance granted is limited to only that represented on the plan submitted ag part of thls application.

q-..--ma.ﬂu-_...u..m..a.-.m........-..-n-—a—-._...-.._——-.-»—.n-—u-»m-umu--...Mq.-m...m..--..-.w.—-.....—-.—-___..-—--._....___,.-—_...—._-.—.mua--—-umm-mm-.,.....n.-.--

B T Al g . © < (FOR ZBA USE ONLY) .

pECISION: || GRANTED L[| DENIED - EFFECTIVEDATE: ___ / /
i : ¥

REASON(S) FOR DECISION:

CONDITION(S):

The extent of any variance granted is Timited to only that represented on the plan submitted as part of this application.

- : WALLINGFORD =~
BIGNER: 2 ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
Variance Application: Revised May 1008

TITLE:
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DANIEL WEBSTER LYON, ARCHITECT

SERVING CONNECTICUT SINCE 1669

NEREIVI]

June 15, 2021

172 |

Chairperson

Zoning Board of Appeals
Town Hall

Wallingford, CT

e e o e

re: 2 Bartholomew Lane
The median grade: calculated by averaging the grades at the four corners

415.10
413.57
413.57
415.30
1,657.54 1657.54/4 = 414.385 — median grade

proposed garage floor elevation 413.230
1.155 (1'-2)

To establish building height, see enclosed drawing.

Respectfully submitted,

Al e g2, =o
A vge ¥ (¢} 94; o—o

Daniel W. Lyon

4 Simpson Avenue, Wallingford, Connecticut 06492*

P [N P U SR e e 7

Contor <. Wialliniofond

L ey A Gt B S " +OPC: 630 Cen :
¥: 203.260.919 E: W wwwodanlvonarchitect com “GPS: 639 Center St, Wallingford
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QAGINAL pMi ) ir

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS e PLICATION NO.: _94 < 0)4

Wallingford, Connecticut | MAY 14 2021 PROVED:
APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE| IED:

&

-

=

_ : i YO U U D - _
The undersigned Applicant hereby applies to the- Wallngfsd-Zoring-Board of Appeals for a variance of the Wallingford
Zoning Regulations.

1.) Street Address or Location of the Property: __ 924 <o dlyui2a ol =57,

2.) Zoning District of the Property: _ e - (2

3.) Indicate the type of variance requested (e.g., lot area, side yard) and the Section of the Zoning Regulations being varied.
If more than one variance, list each separately.

Type of Varianece Section o ;ﬁgm‘fﬂ;g Required by Existing Proposed
Regulations Regulations

' 7 / ,
FROAIT M 518 450 Al 23
ere ST PARMMNG .Y o 22 20

i
4.} Brmﬂy state the purpose of the proposed variance ;(e g., “to build a two-car garage™): Ty @0 (LT A
1“3 o o W3, 2 oy,
2R &0 ZAIT A +ievuer W IMNBER OF SPACED.

5.) Briefly describe why smct application of mgu!atmns would produce an unreasonable hardship: @p,
U b TTAKRE  “Pa elLAcE BT EHO\STING APIUDOOR | Bl “‘%:‘mu'f”; g;*ﬁx(eak,wu]

1o A coBuei Ao w2 PRerd T CARDS [ THE VB \DINC

PEE LA TE 5 ZOMNg R, L PNRE NS, WS WA SRR TTAE S POR THE
mwa& £ WL T T ‘%ﬁféf&"’“ W Gt B WU IR TR %::Wm R ol e . S
_,,a?&_%w Qg sﬁw”%- "—:-i 1&'aek¢%wi e "ig" 5

6.) if any variances for the Property have previously been requested, please complete the-following section.

a. Date(s) of ZBA action: X "? - RO\

b. What variance(s) were requested: PAE I - REDJUCE  ©iRem 4d, wER D

" “Te "3‘;‘3,.,, ”’*’?"Eﬂ@'ﬁ""'@ W a0
¢. What variance(s) were granted: "¢ B wlde AR Eea ETD ik S A Jmes goim __g::ﬁ’::g""’{,

7.) APPLICANT (Please list mailing address.) @
Name(s): W€\ AGGA NN Signature: /%i bap LA i
Address: T2\ Al Bl ST
Telephone No: 2¢0% « GBS - P40 Interest in Property:  Owner: v Other:

o State: X Zip _(oadifa

8.) PROPERTY OWNER(S) OF RECORD (Please list mailing address Thi’s section must be completed.) ((\
T SO0 < e

Name(s): e ,&gm ﬁ@gﬂ@%mf”@lgnamé /!/Mgw / M e

Address: FZ| IR EM ST CityXALESiLe s St U Zipt _O0@4G,

Telephone No: 273 - 4r&~ @970

TAEADE eNaD NOTESS Tt DML \k{’i?'w AR aer 1" TeC T ALY



;-Jv‘-"rm by 4 Aif""" By o .R";-l’& )
RIS (8 R R -
9.} Pleast list bSlow the flames and maﬁigagi;{'ﬂﬁf’ésées'ef all abussing:ploperty owners. (Those properties that are

directly adjacent or contiguous to yoms‘si.)' o T

Name | i ; Maﬁigﬁhﬁ;{@mﬁ

L. £ AT S Ter e ﬁ%w%ﬁh4 i f;-,{% ;;fb-%,aé& e <9t um;x ot d g (PSR
: AL, 2L WAL ANER T | s Bl TR

2. MARK oA Y CRASER EITATE e, Cett o e %

3.

4.

A

6.

(Attach additional sheet(s) if necessary)
10.) Please provide directions 1o the subject propesty from a well recognized Townoad, fespns wiesT e
et S (&N 6% ) i ;

AR mone, FOLS (W 4 B0 pOTRETR SE LTSN . =TS,

TR0 FEBmES A\ andeEl | S, AUSASE AT Char Tt BETR.,, O JkLshrh. o

o
-n

NOTES TO APPLICANT:

1. Please provide eleven copies of 2 map of plan drawn 0 scale clearly illustrating the variance{s) requested.
(The plan must show the property boundaries, a1l existing and propesed buildings and dimensions for any setback,
size, area or height related variance request.}

2. The Applicant must notify abutters by Centificate of Mailing, 10-15 days prior fo the Public Hearing by sending them a copy
of the Legal Notict. The Legal Notice will be sent o the Applicant at least 15 days prior to the meeting, Certificates of
Mailing must be returned to the Planning & Zoning Office atleast five days prior to the meeting.

3. The extent of any variance granted is limited to only that represented on the plan submitted as partofthis 2 pplication.

-——mmm”-*mam”“WMW—MWMMM——-&-“M-_‘—-&-Mmm”‘- T et

e et i i bt AR P e s i <A R YRS e Pl AN (YD ) e A vl

e e, A par e, AL RN S Sl i (e e

(FOR ZBA USE ONLY) :
DECISIONM: Ej GRANTED [:] DENIED EFFECTIVE DATE: / /
; ] B
REASON(S) FOR DECISION:
CONDITIONS)H
The extent of any variance granted i limited to only that represented on the pian submitted as part of this applicaticn.
ED: S WALLINGFORD
SGINED: ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Variance Application: Revised May 2008
TITLE: : :
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| 329 CHURCH STREET
| ,_, EXISTING
. _ | 325 CHURCH STREET SUBWAY :
| EXISTING | 1,233 SQ. FT. PLUS 168
——— ] CORNER SHOPPE | SQ. FT. OUTDOOR SEATING |
Prrovon ey | | 1,544 SQ. FT, || AREA FOR TOTAL 1401 SQ.
o orcll 320 CHURCH STREET | Sl JIRE | % o
480 0| EXISTNG ; "1 SPACE PER 250 SQ. FT. RETALLT USE
mmﬁigﬂc CORNER CAFE I = 6.2 PARKING SPACES | 1 SPACE PER »womo 3,
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| ,, mmw?cz%_,: USE | | 9z . ”_
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Town of Wallingford Alison Kapushinski, P.E.

Department of Engineering Town Engineer
45 South Main Street

Wallingford, Connecticut 06492
Tel: (203) 294-2035; Fax: (203) 284-4012

MEMO
TO: Amy Torre, Zoning Enforcement Officer ﬁ 'r I ‘l’r : ‘
FROM: Alison Kapushinski, P.E., Town Engineer AT 1< l < JUN 8 7 02
RE: ZBA Application #21-014 WEOE0 UG

321 Church Street/ Variance Application
DATE: June 4, 2021
Dear Commissioners:

We are in receipt of the following materials for the referenced application:
e Boundary Survey Land of Corner Shoppe, Inc., by Conklin & Soroka, Inc. and
dated January 6, 1988.

We offer the following comments based on the reviewed application materials:

1. The current site plan does not propose any ADA spaces. Per Zoning Regulations,
2 accessible parking spaces are required for the proposed layout.

2. Per Google Streetview, there is a concrete pad with an AC unit on the west side of
the building. This is in conflict with one proposed parking space on the west side
of the building and eliminates access to two proposed parking spaces along the
southern property line. If the concrete pad was to be removed, the proposed
parking space on the west side of the building along eliminates access to the
proposed parking spaces in the rear of the building.

3. The distance between the western building face and the western property line is
+13 feet. A one-way drive aisle, properly marked and signed, is recommended to
be a minimum of 16 feet wide. A two-way drive aisle is recommended to be 24
feet wide. Insufficient drive aisle width eliminates access to the proposed parking
spaces in the rear of the building.

4. Though a fence no longer exists along the western property line between the
subject property and #341 Church Street as shown on the plan, the adjacent
property shall not be used for a drive aisle. That leaves a £10-foot drive aisle
adjacent to two proposed parking spaces in front of the building. As previously



June 4, 2021
321 Church Street

mentioned, a minimum one-way drive aisle, properly marked and signed, is
recommended to be 16-feet wide and a two-way drive aisle is recommended to be
24 feet wide.

5. The plan shows two parking spaces, which appear to be existing, along the Church
Street frontage. These parking spaces are unprotected from entering and existing
traffic as they are not adjacent to a curb and/or protected by curbed end islands.

If you have any questions or require any additional information, please let me know. =
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Town OF WALLINGFORD
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
WATER AND SEWER DIVISIONS

ENGINEERING SECTION
PHONE: 203-949-2672
Fax: 203-949-2678

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: AMY TORRE, ZONING ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
VIA; RAX 2095
FROM: SCOTT SHIPMAN P.E., JUNIOR ENGINEER, WATER AND SEWER DIVISIONS
SUBJECT: ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION - VARIOUS BUILDING
ADDITIONS
58 NOD BROOK ROAD - APP. NO. 21-009
15 ATKINSON LANE APP. NO. 20-011
48 APPLE STREET APP. NO. 20-012
321 (325) CHURCH STREET YALESVILLE APP. NO. 21-014
DATE: JUNE 17, 2021

CC: N. AMWAKE PE; E.KRUEGER; D. SULLIVAN; J. PAWLOWSKI

Please note that all applications referenced above include additions to existing

structures. T
the existing v
building addit]
proposed add

If the exis

be necessary

Also, if the
Division will n

sewer |lateral

plumbing fixty

Therefore
that must be

[ ]
will
and
will

requ
dets

Ifn
and
det
in

Proy

he owner of each building should take into consideration the location of
vater service and sanitary sewer lateral to the building when planning a
ion to ensure that the water and sewer lines are not in conflict with the
tion.

ting utility lines are in conflict with the proposed building addition it may
to relocate the addition or modify the utility lines to avoid conflict.

building addition will include new plumbing fixtures, the Water and Sewer
eed to determine if the existing water service, water meter and sanitary
are adequate for the additional demand associated with the proposed new
Jres.

it is requested that the foliowing items be made conditions of approval
resolved prior to issuance of a building permit:

rided information is available, the Wallingford Water and Sewer Divisions
assist the owner in determining the location of the existing water service
sanitary sewer lateral for the building. If it is found that the utility lines
be in conflict with the proposed building addition the owner will be
lired to prepare a plan and relocate or modify said utility lines if
srmined necessary by the Wallingford Water and Sewer Divisions.

ew plumbing fixtures are proposed then the Owner shall provide water use
sanitary sewer usage estimates for the proposed new fixtures. If it is
rmined that the water service, water meter or sanitary sewer lateral are
nyway Inadequate to serve the proposed fixtures, it will be the owner’s

responsibility to upgrade said services if determined necessary by the Water
and| Sewer Divisions.

If it is required to modify, repair or replace any underground sanitary sewer or water
line as part of the work proposed for the addition, it will be the Owner’s responsibility to
pay all fees and charges associated with such work and engage a properly licensed,
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AMY TORRE, ZONING ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
JUNE 17,2021
PAGE 2

insured, and bonded plumbing contractor to obtain a permit from this office to perform
all such work lin accordance with the Wallingford Water and Sewer Technical Standards
and Details.

Also, Town Ordinance No. 577 stipulates that if a building permit is issued for
improvements/repairs of buildings, costing at least $25,000, then the Town may
conduct an ingpection of the property in order to determine if any groundwater or storm
water drains|are connected to the sanitary sewer. Therefore, If the proposed
renovations meet these criteria, we hereby request that the property owner contact this
office to arrange for an inspection of the property by the Sewer Division to review
potential sourgces of inflow and infiltration that may need to be disconnected from the
municipal sanitary sewer system.

O:\Engineering \ZBA\ Varfous ZBA building additions ~ 2021 June.docx




